

## Price List

<b>Name</b>	570135 A303 67.0 B3092 Underbridge - Drainage Survey
<b>Contractor</b>	[Contractor to state name]

### Guidance notes & preamble for the *Contractor*

You are required to submit a Rate or Price for each Item associated with the Providing the Works

Where an Item has specified Quantity, you should enter a value in the Rate column and the Price for each Item should be equal to the specified Quantity multiplied by your submitted Rate. Payment for these items will be made in accordance with the Contract i.e. total Quantity completed multiplied by the Rate.

For Items where the unit is specified as 'lump sum' you should submit a Price only.

All Rates and Prices must be quoted in pounds and whole new pence to two decimal places and exclude VAT. The terms "nil" and "included" or "-" are not to be used, but should be indicated as £0.00.

You should ensure the total is correct before submission. If necessary, the *Employer* may contact a tenderer whose Offer has required an arithmetical adjustment.

### Price List Part 2

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Price
09.01	Setting up survey points on pavement	Number	6		£0.00
09.02	Setting up survey points on verge not exceeding 3m from carriageway edge	Number	6		£0.00
09.03	Provision of report for a full survey which took 7 days or less to carry out	Number	1		£0.00
09.04	Provision of report for a quick condition survey which took 7 days or less to carry out	Number	3		£0.00
09.05	Surveying of drains with depths to invert not exceeding 6 metres and diameters exceeding 80mm but not exceeding 475mm	Linear metre (based on a minimum payable value of 500lm)	100		£0.00
09.06	Surveying of Point Items	Number	140		£0.00

Price List Part 2					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Price
09.07	Surveying of continuous Items	Linear metre (based on a minimum payable value of 500lm)	3,000		£0.00
09.08	Quick condition survey of drains, gullies & chambers with depths to invert not exceeding 6 metres and diameters exceeding 80mm but not exceeding 475mm	Linear metre (based on a minimum payable value of 1000lm)	2,500		£0.00
<b>total of the Prices</b>					<b>£0.00</b>